and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators by business segments and segment information is presented accordingly.

3- The Company's operations have been adversely impacted by the outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic and the consequent lock down announced by the Govt. of India due to

which the operations were suspended for part of the quarter ended June 30, 2020 and gradually resumed with requisite precautions.  The result for the quarter and

nine months ended December 31, 2020 are, therefore not comparable with those for the previous periods.

4- During the year ended 31st March, 2020, the management undertook a detailed review of its financial statements and observed

error in application of Ind AS-115 : the change in inventory of work in progress had been disclosed in the statement of profit and loss as a line item instead

of unbilled revenue under the head revenue from operations in the financial statements. The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected

financial statement line items for the prior periods as follows :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

As Previously

Reported

Changes

due to

correction

of error

As Restated
As Previously

Reported

Changes

due to

correction of

error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 43,832.18   5,968.25   49,800.43   43,832.18   5,968.25   49,800.43

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (5,880.22)   5,880.22   -   (5,880.22)   5,880.22   -

Profit before tax 2,773.08   88.03   2,861.11   2,772.04   88.03   2,860.07

Tax expense 725.24   22.16 747.40   725.24   22.16   747.40

Profit after tax 2,047.84   65.87   2,113.71   2,046.80   65.87   2,112.67

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 3.06   0.10   3.16   3.06   0.10   3.16

As Previously

Reported

Changes

due to

correction

of error

As Restated
As Previously

Reported

Changes

due to

correction of

error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations 1,17,241.32   16,329.87   1,33,571.19   1,17,241.32   16,329.87   1,33,571.19

Change in Inventories of Work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade (15,338.93)   15,338.93   -   (15,338.93)   15,338.93   -

Profit before tax 7,902.70   990.94   8,893.64   7,899.79   990.94   8,890.73

Tax expense 2,810.88   249.40 3,060.28   2,810.88   249.40   3,060.28

Profit after tax 5,091.82   741.54   5,833.36   5,088.91   741.54   5,830.45

Impact on EPS (Basic & Diluted) 7.60   1.11   8.71   7.60   1.11   8.71

5- The Parliament of India has approved the Code of Social Security 2020 ( the Code) which may impact the cotributions by the Company towards provident fund, gratuity and ESIC. The

Code has been published in the Gazette of India however, the effective date has not yet been notified. The Company will assess the impect of the Code when it come into effect and

will record any related impect if any in the period the Code becomes effective.

6- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified  wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.

7- Results are available at Company's website www.acilnet.com and also at BSE and NSE Websites  www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com